Low Particle Generation
2-Color Display
Digital Flow Switch
V�Particle Generation
Characteristics (Reference Data)
VSpecifications
V�Metal Material of Parts in Contact
with Fluid: Stainless Steel 304

RoHS
w
How to Order
ZS10 33 R
Stations
DIN Rail Mounting Bracket (Ordered Separately)
1 1 station
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
e Output specification
∗1  �1 to 5 V or 0 to 10 V can be selected by pressing the button.
The default setting is 1 to 5 V.
Symbol OUT1 OUT2
A NPN NPN
B PNP PNP
C NPN Analog 1 to 5 V ⇔ Analog 0 to 10 V∗1
D NPN Analog 4 to 20 mA
E PNP Analog 1 to 5 V ⇔ Analog 0 to 10 V∗1
F PNP Analog 4 to 20 mA
L IO-Link/NPN/PNP —
L2 IO-Link/NPN/PNP NPN/PNP/External input
L3 IO-Link/NPN/PNP Analog 1 to 5 V ⇔ Analog 0 to 10 V∗1
L4 IO-Link/NPN/PNP Analog 4 to 20 mA
q Rated flow range
01 0.01 to 1 L/min
02 0.02 to 2 L/min
05 0.05 to 5 L/min
10 0.1 to 10 L/min
25 0.3 to 25 L/min
50 0.5 to 50 L/min
11 1 to 100 L/min
21 2 to 200 L/min
Integrated display
PF2M X3007 10 01
w Port size
Symbol Port size
Rated flow range
01 02 05 10 25 50 11 21
01 Rc1/8 V V V V V V — —
02 Rc1/4 — — — — — — V V
∗  �Interchangeable with the existing
PFM series
3
q e r t y u
A M
PF2M7-X300
DIN rail part number: 10-AXT100-DR-m
u Calibration certificate*4
*4  �Made to order
The certificate is in both English and Japanese.
Nil None
A Yes
M12 conversion lead wire
10-ZS-33-DM
r Option 1
Nil W
Lead wire with connector (2 m) Lead wire with connector (2 m)
+
Connector cover (Silicone rubber)
N Q
Without lead wire with connector M12 conversion lead wire (0.1 m)
10-ZS-33-D
10-ZS-33-F
10-ZS-33-D
*  �Interchangeable with the
existing PFM7 series
*  �Interchangeable with the
existing PFM7 series
+
*2  Fixed unit: �Instantaneous flow: L/min
Accumulated flow: L